
 

MC Leads Group #2  ROSTER - 

Every other Wednesday, 11:45 am in the lower level Cafeteria area Meeting Room. (You may 

purchase lunch/beverages in the Cafeteria prior to meeting) 

Scentsy Commons  -  2701 E. Pine Ave., Meridian ID  

 

1. Terrie Trevino, PayneWest Insurance -   Chair   Ofc:  208-424-2943    Cell:  425-773-2352     

Email: ttrevino@paynewest.com  

2. Kimberli Dean Realty (Equity Northwest)  (Vice Chair) -  Kimberli DeanPh: 208.407.5223                               

e: deanosier@msn.com 

3. Shaun Wardle – Lee & Associates – Commercial Real Estate Ofc. 208-319-1024                  

Cell: 208-863-4160    Email: shaunw@leeidaho.com  

4. SagePoint Financial - Marshal Rich, Investment Advisor  Ph: 208.888.0936                 

Email:  jmarshalrich@sagepointadvisor.com  

5. Shara Hazard – KNIN Fox 9 – Acct. Exec. Ph. (208)381-6690   Email:  

shara.hazzard@knintv.com 

6. Tricia Daigle – Daigle Law Office, PLLC  Ph# 208.917.3455  e: tricia@daiglelawpllc.com    

7. Tim Pfeifer – Gateway Mortgage Group, LLC – Ofc.  208-789-0536                                

Email: Tim.Pfeifer@gatewayloan.com 

8. Michael Adelman – Peak Alarm Co. ph# (208) 906-0322 email: 

michael.adelman@peakalarm.com   

9. Jennifer Schmidt – First Tech Insurance Services 208-323-6529 e: 

Jennifer.schmidt@firsttechfed.com  

10. Drs. Wagnon, Baxter & Strickland) Better Life Chiropractic – 208.884.5000 e: 

wellness.solutions@betterlifechiro.net  

11. Penny Mathis – Virtual & Onsite Accounting Services - pmathis@voaccounting.com  208.996-0000 

12. Melissa Bunderson, GM LaQuinta by Wyndham – e: lq6634gm@laquinta.com 208.288.2100 

13. Jeanine Barkan, CVA, CEPA – PoleStar Succession & Exit Strategists  Ofc. 208-780-5462 Cell: 

208-869-4757 e: Jeanine@yourpolestar.com 

14.  

 

 

Chamber Liaison:  Valerie Garrett   Ofc. 208-577-2441   Cell: 503-746-3698                               

e: Valerie.garrett@meridianchamber.org 

 

Guests/Tentative: 
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